UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AN FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS	MENDMENT			
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional Name: Wolters Kluwer Lien Solutions Phone: 80	•			
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional) uccfilingreturn@wolterskluwer.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Addre	ess) 9418 - BB & T - MASTER			
Lien Solutions P.O. Box 29071	77262049	9		•
Glendale, CA 91209-9071	ALAL FIXTURE i	202010 Shelby	20000477200 1/3 \$41.00 Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 2020 02:42:58 PM FILED/CERT	1
File with: Shelby, AL			PACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE US	
1a. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER 20101221000427950 12/21/2010 CC AL S	Shelby	1b. This FINANCING STA	ATEMENT AMENDMENT is to be filed [fee] REAL ESTATE RECORDS REAddendum (Form UCC3Ad) and provide Debt	or record]
2. TERMINATION: Effectiveness of the Financing States Statement	ment identified above is terminated witl	respect to the security intere	st(s) of Secured Party authorizing this To	ermination
 ASSIGNMENT (full or partial): Provide name of Assignment, complete items 7 and 9 and a 			of Assignor in item 9	
4. X CONTINUATION: Effectiveness of the Financing State continued for the additional period provided by applications.	ement identified above with respect to able law	the security interest(s) of Secu	ured Party authorizing this Continuation	Statement is
5. PARTY INFORMATION CHANGE:	AND Chack and of those three has	von tot		
Check one of these two boxes: This Change offsets Debter or Described Barty of real	AND Check <u>one</u> of these three box CHANGE name and/or a ord item 6a or 6b; <u>and</u> item		name: Complete item DELETE name: 7b, <u>and</u> item 7c to be deleted in	: Give record name
This Change affects Debtor or Secured Party of rec 6. CURRENT RECORD INFORMATION: Complete for Party			7b, and item 7c to be deleted in	item 6a or 6b
6a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME First United Methodist of Alabaster, Inc				
6b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
7. CHANGED OR ADDED INFORMATION: Complete for Assignation 7a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ment or Party Information Change - provide only	one name (7a or 7b) (use exact, full n	ame; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the	ne Debtor's name)
7 a. ONGANIZATION STANIE				
OR 7b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	•			
INDIVIDUAL'S FIRST PERSONAL NAME				
INDIVIDUAL'S ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)				SUFFIX
7c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY		STATE POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
8. COLLATERAL CHANGE: Also check one of these	e four boxes: ADD collateral	DELETE collateral	RESTATE covered collateral	ASSIGN collatera
Indicate collateral:				
	·			
		_		
9. NAME OF SECURED PARTY OF RECORD AUTH		· —) (name of Assignor, if this is an Assignm	ent)
If this is an Amendment authorized by a DEBTOR, check he 9a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME	ere and provide name of authorizi	ng Debtor		
Branch Banking and Trust Company				
9b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSON	AL NAME	ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX

Commercial

10. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Debtor Name: First United Methodist of Alabaster, Inc.

8621170

77262049

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT ADDENDUM FOLLOW INSTRUCTIONS 11. INITIAL FINANCING STATEMENT FILE NUMBER: Same as item 1a on Amendment form 20101221000427950 12/21/2010 CC AL Shelby 12. NAME OF PARTY AUTHORIZING THIS AMENDMENT: Same as item 9 on Amendment form 12a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Branch Banking and Trust Company 12b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME 20201020000477200 2/3 \$41.00 FIRST PERSONAL NAME Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/20/2020 02:42:58 PM FILED/CERT ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) SUFFIX THE ABOVE SPACE IS FOR FILING OFFICE USE ONLY 13. Name of DEBTOR on related financing statement (Name of a current Debtor of record required for indexing purposes only in some filing offices - see Instruction item 13): Provide only one Debtor name (13a or 13b) (use exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbreviate any part of the Debtor's name); see Instructions if name does not fit 13a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME First United Methodist of Alabaster, Inc. 13b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME FIRST PERSONAL NAME ADDITIONAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S) **SUFFIX** 14. ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR ITEM 8 (Collateral): Debtor Name and Address: First United Methodist of Alabaster, Inc. - 10903 Highway 119, Alabaster, AL 35007 Secured Party Name and Address: Branch Banking and Trust Company - , , AL 17. Description of real estate: 15. This FINANCING STATEMENT AMENDMENT: covers as-extracted collateral is filed as a fixture filing See attached covers timber to be cut 16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17

covers timber to be cut covers as-extracted collateral signified as a fixture filing

16. Name and address of a RECORD OWNER of real estate described in item 17 (if Debtor does not have a record interest):

See attached

See attached

18. MISCELLANEOUS: 77262049-AL-117 9418 - BB & T - MASTER NC

Branch Banking and Trust Company

File with: Shelby, AL

8621170 Commercial

EXTIGHT A

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

Parcel I:

Lots 1, 2, 3 and 4, according to the Survey of First United Methodist Church Addition to Alabaster as recorded in Map Book 42 page 27 in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama: being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

Parcel II:

Lot 42, according to the Survey of Kentwood, First Addition, as recorded in Map Book 19, Page 75, In the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama; being situated in Shelby County, Alabama.

20:510230C337C510 3/3 \$33 50 Shelpy Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 18/23:2015 0::34 33 PM FILED/CERT

20201020000477200 3/3 \$41.00

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 10/20/2020 02:42:58 PM FILED/CERT